## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 2008-133

## BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND SIGN BY-LAW NO. 2006-143

**WHEREAS** Council passed Resolution No. 2008-202 at its Regular Meeting held on Monday, March 17, 2008 to amend By-law No. 2006-143 to permit the temporary installation of banners across the Kinsmen Bridge, subject to administrative approval of the North Bay-Mattawa Conservation Authority and the City of North Bay.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Section 2.0(b) is hereby deleted and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:
  - "2.0 (b) (i) banners, except in the Downtown Improvement Area (as indicated on Schedule "C");
    - (b) (ii) banners across the Kinsmen Bridge, subject to a case by case administrative approval from the North Bay-Mattawa Conservation Authority and the City of North Bay."
- 2. This By-law comes into effect upon being passed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 12<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2008.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 12<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2008.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 12<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2008.

"original signature on file"

"original signature on file"

MAYOR VIC FEDELI

CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD

W:\CLERK\RMS\C00\2008\SIGN\GENERAL\0001.doc